
February Dates 

Monday 24th February: Return to school for all classes: Nursery - Year 6 

Monday 24th February: Breakfast Club, Enrichment Clubs (3:30-4:30) and 6 
o'clock Club start 

Tuesday 25th February: Apollo Music sessions in Year 3 and Year 4 (in school) 
 
Friday 28th February 3:30-4:00: FSA Cake Sale and Second-hand World Book 
Day Costumes Sale 

March Dates 
Monday 3rd March - Friday 7th March: Year 5 Bikeability sessions in the 
afternoon (Group 1) 
 
Thursday 6th March: World Book Day (all children are encouraged to dress up) 
and the Scholastic Book Fair begins 
 
Friday 7th March 9-9:30am: Nursery and Reception Stay and Play for families 

Monday 10th March- Friday 14th March: British Science Week (STEM activities 
and experiments in each class) 
Monday 10th March - Friday 14th March: Year 5 Bikeability sessions in the 
afternoon (Group 2) 

Tuesday 11th March: Year 1 Into Film trip to Cineworld in Wood Green (9-1pm) 

Tuesday 11th March 3.50-6.50: parents and carer evening (in-person)  

Wednesday 12th March 3:50-6:30: parents and carer evening (telephone)  

Thursday 13th March 1-3pm: Kittle Photography group photographs for 
Reception and Year 6 

Friday 14th March 3:30-5:00: FSA Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 Film Night 

Tuesday 18th March: Year 2 trip to London Zoo (all day) 

Friday 21st March 9:15: Willow Class (Year 4) assembly- learning showcase 

Friday 21st March 3:30-5:00: FSA Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 Film Night 

Friday 28th March 9:15: Holly Class (Year 3) assembly- learning showcase 

March Workshops for parents and carers 

Friday 7th March 9-9:30am: How to prepare for the Year 4 Multiplication Check - 
for parents and carers of children in Year 3 and Year 4 with Alex de Lange 

Friday 14th March 9-9.30: Phonics and reading workshop for Year 1 families led by 
Jack Isaac 

Wednesday 19th March 2:45-3.25: Relationships, Sex and Health Education 
curriculum session (information sharing and feedback session) with Anna Case 
and Alex de Lange 

Thursday 26th March 9-9:30: e-safety workshop (parental controls for tablets and 
laptops) for all families led by Sam Rudd (IT Technician) and Alex de Lange 



Week 5 is the final week of 3.30-4.30 enrichment clubs. This means the final 
day of clubs is Thursday 27th March. 

April Dates 

Tuesday 1st April: Eid Assembly and celebration in class teams (in school - 
donations of food from families welcomed) 

Wednesday 2nd April: Year 3 trip to the National Portrait Gallery (all day) 

Thursday 3rd April: Easter assembly and FSA Egg Hunt - all classes (in school) 

Thursday 3rd April 3:45-4pm: Whole School (Nursery - Year 6) Open Classrooms 
and learning showcase 

Friday 4th April 9:15: Birch Class (Year 2) assembly- learning showcase 

Friday 4th April is the final day of Spring term. School closes at 3.30pm for all 
children. There is no 6 o'clock club on this day. 

April Workshops for parents and carers 

Thursday 3rd April 9-9:30: Preparation for the SATs in Year 6 (with resources for 
use at home) and Year 7 transition - for Year 6 parents and carers with Alex de 
Lange 

 


